## Speedwell Weather





## Speedwell Weather wins Environmental Finance Award for eighth consecutive year

*January 13<sup>th</sup>, 2016, HARPENDEN, Herts, UK*– Speedwell Weather, has won Environmental Finance's award for best Advisory/Data Service for the eighth consecutive year.

Speedwell Weather's CO-CEO, David Whitehead said: 'Speedwell is once again incredibly proud to have been voted as the winner of this award.'

'We have been exceptionally busy over the past twelve months with development of our core products and the launch of important new initiatives. We have continued to grow our SuperPack® data product which provides corporate-wide access to tens of thousands of weather data sets worldwide. We have increased our coverage of agriculture through our Commodity Product which now encompasses over 240 crop areas around the world. 2015 also saw the launch of the Speedwell Market, a platform to facilitate weather hedging for energy market participants by providing free historical data, Settlement Data and pricing tools for sixty key markets in the USA, Europe and Australia.'

We would like to thank our clients and partners for supporting us and look forward to building on our success in 2016'

To learn more about Speedwell Weather, please visit <u>www.speedwellweather.com</u> for further information on products and services.

## **About Speedwell Weather**

Founded in 1999, Speedwell Weather provides quality weather data, weather forecasts, software, and consultancy. From offices in the UK and the USA we serve clients world-wide in sectors including weather-risk management, energy, Insurance, and agriculture. Our data products include SuperPack® which provides unlimited access to our thousands of high quality world-wide weather data sets. Speedwell Weather is the dominant provider of settlement services for parametric weather risk contracts world-wide.

## **Further Information**

For additional information or comments please contact:

Nick Hammond <u>nick.hammond@speedwellweather.com</u>
David Whitehead <u>david.whitehead@speedwellweather.com</u>

Telephone:

UK office: +44 (0) 1582 465 569 USA office: +1 (0) 843 737 4843